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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 _________________ 

 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, ET AL. APPLICANTS 

 
v. 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL. 
_________________ 

   
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of the 
APPLICATION TO VACATE THE ORDER ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT 
COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS AND REQUEST FOR AN IMMEDIATE 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAY, via email and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 26th day of March 
2025. 
 
 
 
 
                                        
          Sarah M. Harris 

Acting Solicitor General 
                           Counsel of Record  
        Department of Justice 
        Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 
        (202) 514-2217 

 
  
 
March 26, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in addition 
to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of your brief.  If that is 
acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisor, Case Management, Office of 
the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov.  Ms. Goodwin’s 
phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.  Thank you for your consideration of this request. 
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24A US DEPT. OF EDUCATION, ET AL. V. STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL. 
 

Laura Faer 
CA Attorney General’s Office 
1515 Clay St., 20th Floor 
Oakland, CA  94612 
510-879-3304 
Laura.Faer@doj.ca.gov  
 
Joshua Patashnik 
California Department of Justice 
600 W. Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA  92101 
619-738-9628 
Josh.Patashnik@doj.ca.gov  
 
David Moskowitz 
Office of the Attorney General 
1300 Broadway, 10th Floor 
Denver, CO  80203 
720-508-6784 
David.Moskowitz@coag.gov  
 
Darren Bernens Kinkead 
IL Attorney General’s Office 
115 S. LaSalle St., 23rd Floor 
Chicago, IL  60603 
773-590-6967 
Darren.Kinkead@ilag.gov  
 
Virginia A. Williamson 
Office of the Attorney General 
200 St. Paul Pl. 
Baltimore, MD  21202 
410-576-6584 
VWilliamson@oag.state.md.us  
 
David C. Kravitz 
MA Attorney General’s Office 
1 Ashburton Pl., 20th Floor 
Boston, MA  02108 
617-963-2427 
David.Kravitz@mass.gov  
 
Adelaide H. Pagano 
MA Attorney General’s Office 
1 Ashburton Pl., 20th Floor 
Boston, MA  02108 
617-963-2427 
Adelaide.Pagano@mass.Gov  
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Elizabeth R. Walsh 
NJ Attorney General’s Office 
124 Halsey St., 5th Floor 
Newark, NJ  07101 
973-648-2566 
Elizabeth.Walsh@law.Njoag.Gov  
 
Lauren Elizabeth VanDriesen 
NJ Attorney General’s Office 
124 Halsey St., 5th Floor 
Newark, NJ  07101 
973-648-2566 
Lauren.Vandriesen@law.Njoag.Gov  
 
Sandra S. Park 
NYS Office of the Attorney General 
28 Liberty St., 20th Floor 
New York, NY  10005 
212-416-8250 
Sandra.Park@ag.Ny.Gov  
 
Aaron Bibb 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
17 W. Main St., PO Box 7857 
Madison, WI  53707 
608-266-0810 
bibbaj@doj.state.wi.us  
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